Docket No.: PB0250

FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) RECORDATION (Rev. 03-01)	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OND NA 0004 0007 (6/94 MARC)	ITS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): David John Roach Jing Ni Iuliu-Ioan Blaga Owe Salven	2. Name and address of rec Name: Amersham Biosci	ences (SV) Corp
Stevan Bogdan Jovanovich	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		···· , ···
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 928 East	Arques Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Sunnyvale	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94085</u>
Execution Date: February 19, 2004	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/633,171		
Additional numbers attempts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and paterns involved.
Name: Yonggang Ji	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp	Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 502-590	
City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
***	T USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
Yonggang Ji (53,073)	fory /;	February 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers	Signature Signature Sheet, attachments, and documents	Date Date
Heli documents to be recorded to		13 A 1 L A 1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David John Roach, Jing Ni, Iuliu-Ioan Blaga, Owe Salvén, and Stevan Bogdan Jovanovich, hereby assign to Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp having a place of business at 928 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California **94085** US and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on August 1, 2003, U.S. Serial No. 10/633,171, and related applications and patents, entitled "Integrated Microchip Design", this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name:	<u>рами зопи коаси</u>		
Address:	15904 Cherry Blosso Los Gatos, Californi		
Executed this		day of	, 2003
		(5	Signature)
Before me persoa	SS: nally appeared said d the foregoing instrument	to be his free act and deed thi	
day of Seal	, 2003.		
		4)	lotary Public)
Name:	Ying Ni		
ivalile.	<u> </u>		
Address:	1063 Morse Avenue, Sunnyvale, Californi		
Executed this		day of	, 2003
		<u></u> .	
		(S	ignature)
State of) SS:		
County of			
		to be his free act and deed this	
lay of	, 2003.		
Seal			
		(N	otary Public)

Name:	<u> Iuliu-Ioan Blaga</u>		
Address:	40771 Robin Street Fremont, California 945	538 US	
Executed this		day of	, 2003
		(S	lignature)
Before me persor and acknowledge	SS: nally appeared said ed the foregoing instrument to b , 2003.	e his free act and deed this	5
		(N	otary Public)
Name:	Owe Salvén		
Address:	<u>Klarbärsgatan 39</u> <u>Uppsala, Sweden S754-5</u>		
Executed this	Second	day ofFebr	nary, 200 4
			ignature)
and acknowledge lay of) SS: pally appeared said d the foregoing instrument to be, 2003.	e his free act and deed this	
Seal		<u> </u>	otary Public)

Ivaille.	Stevan Bogoan Jova	<u>novich</u>	
Address:	723 Hazel Street Livermore, Californ	ia 94550 US	
Executed this		day of	, 2003
			Signature)
State of	ally appeared said	to be his free act and deed th	us
	, 2003.		
Seal		 0	Notary Public)

2004 03:56 FAX

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David John Roach, Jing Ni, Iuliu-Ioan Blaga, Owe Salvén, and Stevan Bogdan Jovanovich, hereby assign to Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp having a place of business at 928 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 US and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on August 1, 2003, U.S. Serial No. 10/633,171, and related applications and patents, entitled "Integrated Microchip Design", this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name:	<u>David John Roach</u>
Address:	15904 Cherry Blossom Lane Los Gatos, California 95032 US
Executed this	day of DECEMBER, 2003
	Jandfor Bond (Signature)
State of	ROUMIANA A. KADIEV COMM. # 1250235 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA MY COTTON. Exp. Jan. 17, 2004
Name:	му Сотит. Ехр. Јап. 17, 2004 Ипшининанинанинанинанинанинанинанинанинани
	1063 Morse Avenue, Apt. 10307 Sunnyvale, California 94089 US
Executed this _	day of, 2003
	(Signature)
State of) SS:
County of	
	Ily appeared said
and acknowledged	the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of	
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

Name:	<u>fuliu-loan Blaga</u>		
Address:	40771 Robin Street Fremont, California	94538 US	
Executed this		day of	, 2003
			(Signature)
County of Before me person and acknowledge	SS: nally appeared said the foregoing instrument	to be his free act and deed	this
Seal	, 2003.		(Notary Public)
Name:	<u>Owe Salvén</u>		
Address:	<u>Klarbärsgatan 39</u> Uppsala, Sweden S75	<u>54-52</u>	
Executed this		day of	, 2003
			(Signature)
3efore me person	SS: ally appeared said		
ind acknowledged lay of Seal	I the foregoing instrument , 2003.	to be his free act and deed t	his
icai		-	(Notary Public)

Name:	Stevan Bogdan Jova	<u>novich</u>	
Address:	723 Hazel Street Livermore, Californi	ia 94550 <u>US</u>	
Executed this	——————————————————————————————————————	day of	, 2003
		 -	(Signature)
and acknowledge	SS: nally appeared said d the foregoing instrument , 2003.	to be his free act and de	ed this
			(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David John Roach, Jing Ni, Iuliu-Ioan Blaga, Owe Salvén, and Stevan Bogdan Jovanovich, hereby assign to Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp having a place of business at 928 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 US and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on August 1, 2003, U.S. Serial No. 10/633,171, and related applications and patents, entitled "Integrated Microchip Design", this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name:	David John Roach		
Address:	15904 Cherry Blosson Los Gatos, California		
Executed this		day of	, 2003
			(Signature)
State of County of Before me perso	SS: nally appeared said ed the foregoing instrument to	1 1 1	
day of	, 2003.	be his free act and	deed this
Seat			(Notary Public)
Name:	Jing Ni		
Address:	1063 Morse Avenue, As Sunnyvale, California		
Executed this	22nd	day of $_{\widehat{\mathcal{L}}}$	
			(Signature)
			(Bighande)
County of San Before me persona and acknowledged	forma SS: Mateo.) ally appeared said		eed this 22nd (Notary Public)
	DOROTHY J. PACINI Commission # 1302418 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 26, 2005	2 of 4	

Z of 4

Name:	<u>Iuliu-Ioan Blaga</u>		
Address:	40771 Robin Street Fremont, California 94	<u>1538 US</u>	
Executed this	22 nd	day of Dece	<u> Le</u> , 2003
		Colo	BS
			Signature)
State of	SS: Mareo. Mareo. Mally appeared said d the foregoing instrument to euler., 2003.		
Name:	DOROTHY J. P. Commission # 13 Notary Public - C San Mateo Co My Comm. Expires A Owe Salven	302418	Notary Public
Address:	Klarbärsgatan 39 Uppsala, Sweden S754-	<u>.52</u>	
Executed this		day of	, 2003
		(1)	Signature)
State of County of) ss:		
and acknowledge day of	ally appeared said	oe his free act and deed th	is
Seal			Notary Public)

Name:	Stevan Bogdan Jova	novich	
Address:	723 Hazel Street Livermore, Californ	<u>ia 94550 US</u>	
Executed this		day of	, 2003
		(S	ignature)
County of Before me person and acknowledge	ally appeared said	to be his free act and deed this	, <u> </u>
		(N	otary Public)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David John Roach, Jing Ni, Iuliu-Ioan Blaga, Owe Salvén, and Stevan Bogdan Jovanovich, hereby assign to Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp having a place of business at 928 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 US and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on August 1, 2003, U.S. Serial No. 10/633,171, and related applications and patents, entitled "Integrated Microchip Design", this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name:	<u>David John Roach</u>		
Address:	15904 Cherry Bloss Los Gatos, Californ		
Executed this	·	day of	, 2003
		<u> </u>	(Signature)
Before me perso and acknowledge) SS:) mally appeared said ed the foregoing instrumen , 2003.	it to be his free act and do	ed this
Seal	, 2003.		(Notary Public)
Name:	Jing <u>Ni</u>		
Address:	1063 Morse Avenue Sunnyvale, Californ		
Executed this		day of	, 2003
			(Signature)
State of) SS:		
	ally appeared said		
ınd acknowledge	d the foregoing instrument	to be his free act and deed	d this
	, 2003.		
Geal			(Notary Public)

Name:	<u> Iuliu-Ioan Blaga</u>		
Address:	40771 Robin Street Fremont, California	94538 <u>US</u>	
Executed thi	is	day of	, 2003
		TOP AL.	(Signature)
State of County of Before me pers	SS: sonally appeared said leged the foregoing instrument		
day of	lged the foregoing instrument , 2003.		
Seal			(Notary Public)
Name: Address:	<u>Owe Salvén</u> <u>Klarbärsgatan 39</u> Uppsala, Sweden S75	<u>4-52</u>	
Executed thi	s	day of	, 2003
		((Signature)
County of Before me pers and acknowled; day of) SS: onally appeared said ged the foregoing instrument t , 2003.	o be his free act and deed th	nis
Seal			Notary Public)

Name:

Stevan Bogdan Jovanovich

Address:

723 Hazel Street

Livermore, California 94550 US

Executed this

day of February, 2003 2004

Steven Bog Clanforanone

(Signature)

State of Colebania SS:

Before me personally appeared said STEVAN 3. TAV ANOVICH

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Seal

FRED A. BOVIA Commission # 1364529 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug 4, 2005